	Substitu	ute Fo	orm	PTO-	1595
Attorney	Docket	No.:	103	60-11	5001

RECOF

*

1

100703/15

04-19-2004

 Name of conveying party(ies): Sandy Thomson, Ruibin Jin, Eric Hall and Paul MacDonald Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes I No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nortel Networks Limited 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: 	H4S 2A9, Canada		
Execution Date: 04/08/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10822077	B: Patent No(s).:		
Additional numbers	attached?		
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
DENIS G. MALONEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40		
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street	Enclosed		
Boston, MA 02110-2804	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.		
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our		
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge an any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Mandy Jubang Reg. No. 45,884 Name of Person Signing	April 9, 2004 Date		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Mandy Jubang Reg. No. 45,884 Name of Person Signing	April 9, 2004		
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Mandy Jubang Reg. No. 45,884 Name of Person Signing To	April 9, 2004 Date		
Any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Mandy Jubang <u>Reg. No. 45,884</u> Name of Person Signing To 20841435.doc DO4 DBYRNE 00000100 10822077	April 9, 2004 Date Date		

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0846



7M4 APR -3 PM 4:20 ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SANDY THOMSON</u> of <u>1262 Greyrock Cres</u>, <u>Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario, CANADA, K2C 2A5</u>, <u>RUIBIN JIN</u> of <u>84 Goldridge Dr., Kanata, Ontario, CANADA</u>, <u>K2T 1E9</u>, <u>ERIC HALL</u> of <u>2851 Ahern Avenue</u>, <u>Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario, CANADA</u>, <u>K2b 6Z8</u>, <u>PAUL</u> <u>MACDONALD</u> of <u>46 Iona Ave.</u>, <u>Ottawa</u>, <u>Ontario, Canada</u>, <u>K1Y 3L7</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Nortel Networks Limited</u>, a corporation of <u>Canada</u> having a place of business at:

> 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9, Canada; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>DISPERSION COMPENSATION IN</u> OPTICAL SYSTEMS, filed______, and assigned U.S. Serial Number

______, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment. **RECEIVED**

APR 0 8 2004

COPY FORWARDED TO PRACTICE SYSTEMS

PATENT REEL: 015214 FRAME: 0847 .

	IN WITT	NESS WHEE	EOF, I hereto	set my hand a	nd seal at	Ottan	a	,
this	8	day of	April	, 20	04.			
				~				L.S.
		SĂ	NDY THOM	SON				
Witnes	s: 2	Du	etn	3		Date: A	18,200	04
Witnes	s.	A	5 lea			Date ^r	Apr18.7	2004
	J		5	1				
				7				
-								
						- Ila		
	_			set my hand a		O pran	14	
this	8		• · · · · ·	, 20	04.			
	. <u> </u>		to fin					L.S.
		RU	IBÍN JÍN					
		10	1_			•	·1-	
Witnes	s:	VIII VI	eta	2		_ Date:	a 8,20	504
Witnes	s:	A	5 lege			_ Date:	April 8 -	2006
			0	\mathcal{L}			•	
		VESS WHER	FOF I hereto	set my hand a	nd seal at	Otto.	14	
	-		APRIL					<u> </u>
uns	V		5	71_00, 200	04.			7.0
		ER	IC HALL	Vala	·			L.S.
Witnes	. ~	20114	toon			Datas Ro	AF1.	
WILLICS	s. <u> </u>	A -	<u>roun</u> < 1			Date:6	5 5	29
witnes	s:	<u> </u>	e). Cered	<u>,</u>		Date:	rpni 8.	<u></u>
			20	し				

.

.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand an	d seal at Officera,
this	<u>6</u> day of <u>April</u> , 200	4.
	- Palmardonele	L.S.
	PAUL MACDONALD	
Witne	ss: Allaton	Date: april 8,2004
Witne	$\Lambda \prec I$	Date: <u>April & 2009</u> Date: <u>April & Zoo</u> g
	07	

20832909.doc